

2-2-2016

State v. Jorgensen Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 42872

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Jorgensen Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 42872" (2016). *Not Reported*. 2158.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2158

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
The District Court Violated Mr. Jorgensen’s Fifth Amendment Rights By Imposing A Longer Sentence As The Result Of Mr. Jorgensen’s Decision To Exercise His Right To Not Answer Questions During A Psychosexual Evaluation	4
A. The District Court Did Not Lose Authority To Rule On Mr. Jorgensen’s I.C.R. 35 Motion	4
1. The District Court Had Authority To Rule On Mr. Jorgensen’s Motion Under I.C.R. 35(a)	4
2. Alternatively, The District Court Ruled On The Motion Within A “Reasonable Time”	5
B. The District Court’s Reliance On Mr. Jorgensen’s Decision To Remain Silent During The Psychosexual Evaluation To Justify Withdrawing From The Binding Plea Agreement, And So, Impose A Longer Unified Sentence, Violated Mr. Jorgensen’s Fifth Amendment Rights	11
1. Proper Application Of Idaho Supreme Court Precedent Reveals That The District Court Violated Mr. Jorgensen’s Fifth Amendment Rights	11
2. To The Extent There Is An Open Question As To Whether The District Court Can Draw Adverse Inferences About Future Dangerousness From A Defendant’s Invocation Of The Fifth Amendment, This Court Should Rule In The Negative	18

a. The Idaho Supreme Court’s Precedent, When Properly Understood And Applied, Resolves This Issue	19
b. The State Overstates The Scope Of The Purported Open Question.....	23
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Diggs v. United States</i> , 740 F.2d 239 (3rd Cir. 1987).....	6
<i>DiGiovanni v. United States</i> , 596 F.2d 74 (2nd Cir. 1979).....	20
<i>Estelle v. Smith</i> , 451 U.S. 454 (1981)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Estrada v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 558 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Houghland Farms, Inc. v. Johnson</i> , 119 Idaho 72 (1990).....	21
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 318 U.S. 189 (1943)	12, 13, 17, 19
<i>Mallory v. Hogan</i> , 378 U.S. 1 (1964).....	17
<i>McKune v. Lile</i> , 536 U.S. 24 (2002).....	12
<i>Mitchell v. United States</i> , 526 U.S. 314 (1999).....	24
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 146 Idaho 372 (Ct. App. 2008)	1
<i>State v. Chapman</i> , 121 Idaho 351 (1992)	6, 7, 8, 9
<i>State v. Clements</i> , 148 Idaho 82 (2009).....	5
<i>State v. Clinton</i> , 155 Idaho 271 (2013).....	20, 21
<i>State v. Fisch</i> , 142 Idaho 781 (Ct. App. 2006)	7, 8, 10
<i>State v. Jimenez</i> , ___ P.3d ___, 2015 WL 7785141 (Idaho Ct. App. Dec. 4, 2015).....	
<i>passim</i>	
<i>State v. Jockumsen</i> , 148 Idaho 817 (Ct. App. 2010).....	16
<i>State v. Lute</i> , 150 Idaho 837 (2011).....	5
<i>State v. McKean</i> , 159 Idaho 75 (2015).....	21
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 150 Idaho 17 (2010).....	19
<i>State v. Oliver</i> , 144 Idaho 722 (2007).....	15

<i>State v. Tranmer</i> , 135 Idaho 614 (Ct. App. 2001)	6
<i>State v. Van Komen</i> , ___ P.3d ___, 2015 WL 7785342 (Ct. App. Dec. 4, 2015)	20
<i>State v. Velasco</i> , 154 Idaho 534 (Ct. App. 2013)	23
<i>State v. Veloquio</i> , 141 Idaho 154 (Ct. App. 2005)	8, 10
<i>State v. Wilkins</i> , 125 Idaho 215 (1994).....	13
<i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 390 U.S. 570 (1968).....	17
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 650 F.2d 206 (9th Cir. 1981).....	6
<i>White v. Woodall</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 134 S. Ct. 1697 (2014)	23

Rules

I.C.R. 35.....	<i>passim</i>
----------------	---------------

Additional Authorities

https://isb.idaho.gov/licensing/attorney_roster_ind.cfm?IDANumber=3007	9
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	23, 24
